

Mat 98/23 (CIS 98/23)

Order dated 07.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of asset and liability by the petitioner and OP.

Both the petitioner and the respondent filed legal appearance.

An application is filed by the Ld Counsel for the respondent prayed for filing details of assets and liability.

Petition considered and allowed.

PO is on leave.

Fixing 15.09.2025 for filing affidavit of asset and liability by the petitioner and OP.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.