

Mat 98/23 (CIS 98/23)

Order Dt. 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act as .

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

Affidavit of asset filed by the petitioner.

Let it be kept with record.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 02.01.2026 for order under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act as .

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.